The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's operating loss and net assets attributable to unitholders
to market risks. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on
management's best estimate having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest
rates and the historical correlation of the Fund’s investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility.
However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors,
including unusually large market movements resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between
the performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the Fund invests. As a result, historic variations
in risk variables should not be used to predict future variances in the risk variables.

19

Auscap Long Short Australian Equities Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2024
(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit/(loss)/
Net assets attributable to unitholders

Price risk Interest rate risk

+10% -10% +100bps -100bps
(MSCI Index) (MSCI Index)

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2024 32,360 (32,360) 81 (81)

Price risk Interest rate risk

+10% -10% +100bps -100bps
(MSCI Index) (MSCI Index)

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2023 26,374 (26,374) 153 (153)

(c) Credit risk

The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay its obligations in full
when they fall due, causing a financial loss to the Fund.

The Fund’s credit risk primarily arises from an exposure to Citigroup Inc. and associated entities. The Fund has
appointed wholly owned Citigroup Inc.'s indirect subsidiaries, Citigroup Global Markets Limited and Citigroup Global
Markets Australia Pty Ltd, as prime broker and cash lender, respectively. Under these agreements, the Fund may
post collateral with Citigroup Global Markets Limited in respect of certain transactions. Citigroup Global Markets